DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE
AGREED LIST OF CONFIRMATIONS

2022

CONFIRMATION ARRANGEMENTS FORMS WILL BE SENT TO PARISHES IN

ADVANCE OF THE CONFIRMATION WHICH NEED TO BE RETURNED AT LEAST
THREE WEEKS BEFOREHAND TOGETHER WITH A DRAFT COPY OF THE
ORDER OF SERVICE

January
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March

April

May

June

July

August

September

Date Time

30th

20th

6th
6th

1st
3rd
8th
8th
8th

8th
20th

5th

12th
26th
26th

10th
10th
10th

25th
25th
25th

10.00 am

10.30 am

10.00 am

10.00 am

4.00 pm
10.00 am
am

10.00 am
10.00 am

10.00 am
9.30 am
9.30 am
10.00 am

9.45 am
10.00 am
6.00 p.m.

6.00 pm
9.30 am
6.00 pm

Deanery

Bedlington

Newcastle W

Newcastle C
Newcastle C

Tynemouth
Bedlington
Tynemouth
Bedlington
Alnwick

Tynemouth
Tynemouth

Newcastle E
Bedlington
Tynemouth
Tynemouth

Tynemouth
Newcastle W
Morpeth

Norham
Morpeth
Newcastle W

Parish

Cramlington Team Ministry

St. Matthew & St. Mary, Newcastle

Kingston Park (Ecumenical)
Jesmond Parish Church

Earsdon/Backworth
Blyth St. Mary

St. George, Cullercoats
Delaval

Warkworth & Acklington

Willington St. Mary
Holy Saviour, Tynemouth

St. Francis High Heaton to be re-arranged
Bedlington, Cambois, & Sleekburn
Walllsend, St. John

Christ Church, North Shields

Balkwell

Benwell Team Ministry

Holy Sepulchure Ashington incl. Ulgham &
Widdrington, Cresswell & Lynemouth, Bothal
& Pegswpod

Norham Deanery Confirmation
Newbiggin
Newcastl West Deanery

Bishop

MB

JP

JP
MW

MB
MW
TR
JP
JS
MB

JP

SP
JP
JP
MB

JP
SP
SP

JS
SP
SP



DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE
AGREED LIST OF CONFIRMATIONS

2022
Date Time Deanery Parish Bishop
October 9th |10.00 am Bedlington Newsham & Horton TR
9th |10.00 am Bedlington Killingworth, St. John JP
16th |6.00 pm Corbridge Corbridge Deanery JP
22nd |6.00 pm Bedlington Dudley & Weetslade TBA
30th [10.00 am Newcastle E  |Byker & Walker Group of Parishes JP
30th |4.00 pm Bellingham Bellingham Deanery SP
November |13th |6.00 pm Tynemouth Battle Hill, Good Shepherd (Ecumenical) MB
20th 16.00 pm Newcastle C  |Christ the King Team Ministry MB
December |4th 10.30am |Alnwick Upper Coquetdale N
KEY
MB The Rt. Revd. Mark Bryant
JP The Rt. Revd. John Packer
SP The Rt. Revd. Stephen Platten
TR The Rt. Revd. Tony Robinson (Acting PEV)

JS

The Rt. Revd. John Sentamu

LAT/05/04/22




DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE
AGREED LIST OF CONFIRMATIONS

2022

CONFIRMATION ARRANGEMENTS FORMS WILL BE SENT TO PARISHES IN

ADVANCE OF THE CONFIRMATION WHICH NEED TO BE RETURNED AT LEAST
THREE WEEKS BEFOREHAND TOGETHER WITH A DRAFT COPY OF THE
ORDER OF SERVICE

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

Date Time

30th

20th

6th

24th

1st
8th
8th
8th

20th

5th

12th
26th
26th

10th
10th
10th

18th
25th
25th

9th
9th

10.00 am

10.30 am

10.00 am

4.00 pm

10.00 am
10.00 am
am

10.00 am
10.00 am

10.00 am
9.30 am
am

10.00 am

9.45 am
10.00 am
6.00 p.m.

6.00 pm
9.30 am
6.00 pm

10.00 am
10.00 am

Deanery

Bedlington

Newcastle W

Newcastle C

Tynemouth

Tynemouth
Bedlington
Alnwick

Tynemouth
Tynemouth

Newcastle E
Bedlington
Tynemouth
Tynemouth

Tynemouth
Newcastle W
Morpeth

Norham
Morpeth
Newcastle W

Bedlington
Bedlington

Parish

Cramlington Team Ministry

St. Matthew & St. Mary, Newcastle

Kingston Park (Ecumenical)

St. George, Cullercoats

Earsdon/Backworth
Delaval

Warkworth & Acklington
Willington St. Mary

Holy Saviour, Tynemouth

St. Francis High Heaton
Bedlington, Cambois, & Sleekburn
Walllsend, St. John

Christ Church, North Shields

Balkwell

Benwell Team Ministry

Holy Sepulchure Ashington incl. Ulgham &
Widdrington, Cresswell & Lynemouth, Bothal
& Pegswpod

Norham Deanery Confirmation
Newbiggin
Newcastl West Deanery

Newsham & Horton
Killingworth, St. John

Bishop

MB

JP

JP

TR

MB
JP
JS

MB

JP

SP
JP
JP
MB

JP
SP
SP

JS
SP
SP

TR
JP



DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE
AGREED LIST OF CONFIRMATIONS

2022
Date Time Deanery Parish Bishop
October 16th |6.00 pm Corbridge Corbridge Deanery JP
22nd |6.00 pm Bedlington Dudley & Weetslade TBA
30th [10.00 am Newcastle E  |Byker & Walker Group of Parishes JP
30th |4.00 pm Bellingham Bellingham Deanery SP
November |13th 6.00 pm Newcastle C  |Christ the King Team Ministry MB
20th 16.00 pm Tynemouth Battle Hill, Good Shepherd (Ecumenical) MB
December |4th 10.30am |Alnwick Upper Coquetdale N
KEY
MB The Rt. Revd. Mark Bryant
JP The Rt. Revd. John Packer
SP The Rt. Revd. Stephen Platten
TR The Rt. Revd. Tony Robinson (Acting PEV)

JS

The Rt. Revd. John Sentamu

LAT/16/11/21




DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE
AGREED LIST OF CONFIRMATIONS

2022

CONFIRMATION ARRANGEMENTS FORMS WILL BE SENT TO PARISHES IN
ADVANCE OF THE CONFIRMATION WHICH NEED TO BE RETURNED AT LEAST
THREE WEEKS BEFOREHAND TOGETHER WITH A DRAFT COPY OF THE

ORDER OF SERVICE
Date Time Deanery Parish Bishop
January 30th |10.00 am |Bed|ington |Cram|ington Team Ministry MB

February

March

April

24th

4.00 pm

Tynemouth

St. George, Cullercoats

TR

May

1st

8th

10.00 am

am

Tynemouth

Alnwick

Earsdon/Backworth

Warkworth & Acklington

MB

JS

8th

10.00 am

Tynemouth

Willington St. Mary

MB

June

5th

26th

10.00 am

10.00 am

Newcastle E

Tynemouth

St. Francis High Heaton

Christ Church, North Shields

SP

MB

[
=
<

10th {10.00 am Newcastle W |Benwell Team Ministry SP
10th |6.00 p.m. Morpeth Holy Sepulchure Ashington incl. Ulgham & SP
Widdrington, Cresswell & Lynemouth, Bothal
& Pegswpod
August
September |18th [6.00 pm Norham Norham Deanery Confirmation JS
25th |9.30 am Morpeth Newbiggin SP
25th |6.00 pm Newcastle W |Newcastl West Deanery SP
October 9th |10.00 am |Bedlington Newsham & Horton TR




DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE
AGREED LIST OF CONFIRMATIONS
2022

Date Time Deanery Parish Bishop

October | 16th ____

22nd |6.00 pm Bedlington Dudley & Weetslade

30t ____

30th |4.00 pm Bellingham Bellingham Deanery

November 13th 6.00 pm Newcastle C  |Christ the King Team Ministry MB
20th 16.00 pm Tynemouth Battle Hill, Good Shepherd (Ecumenical) MB

December |4th 10.30am | Alnwick Upper Coquetdale N

KEY

MB The Rt. Revd. Mark Bryant

JP The Rt. Revd. John Packer

SP The Rt. Revd. Stephen Platten

TR The Rt. Revd. Tony Robinson (Acting PEV)

JS The Rt. Revd. John Sentamu

LAT/16/11/21




DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE
AGREED LIST OF CONFIRMATIONS
2022

CONFIRMATION ARRANGEMENTS FORMS WILL BE SENT TO PARISHES IN
ADVANCE OF THE CONFIRMATION WHICH NEED TO BE RETURNED AT LEAST
THREE WEEKS BEFOREHAND TOGETHER WITH A DRAFT COPY OF THE
ORDER OF SERVICE

Date Time Deanery Parish
January 30th |[10.00 am | Bedlington Cramlington Team Ministry MB
February 20th |[10.30 am |Newcastle W |St. Matthew & St. Mary, Newcastle JP
March 6th |10.00 am Newcastle C  |Kingston Park (Ecumenical) JP
April 24th |4.00 pm Tynemouth St. George, Cullercoats TR
May 1st |10.00 am [Tynemouth Earsdon/Backworth MB
8th |10.00 am | Bedlington Delaval JP
8th |am Alnwick Warkworth & Acklington JS
8th |10.00am | Tynemouth Willington St. Mary MB
29th |10.00 am | Tynemouth Holy Saviour, Tynemouth JP
June  5th 10.00am  NewcastleE St FrancisHighHeaton ~  SP
12th |19.30 am Bedlington Bedlington, Cambois, & Sleekburn JP
26th |am Tynemouth Wallsend, St. John JP
26th |(10.00 am | Tynemouth Christ Church, North Shields MB
9.45 am Tynemouth Balkwell

August

September |18th 6.00 pm Norham Norham Deanery Confirmation JS

October 9th |10.00 am |Bedlington Newsham & Horton TR
9th |10.00 am | Bedlington Killingworth, St. John JP




DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE
AGREED LIST OF CONFIRMATIONS

2022
Date Time Deanery Parish Bishop
October 16th |6.00 pm Corbridge Corbridge Deanery JP
22nd 6.00 pm Bedlington Dudley & Weetslade TBA
30th [10.00 am Newcastle E  |Byker & Walker Group of Parishes
November |13th 6.00 pm Newcastle C  |Christ the King Team Ministry MB
20th 16.00 pm Tynemouth Battle Hill, Good Shepherd (Ecumenical) MB
December |4th 10.30am |Alnwick Upper Coquetdale N
KEY
MB The Rt. Revd. Mark Bryant
JP The Rt. Revd. John Packer
SP The Rt. Revd. Stephen Platten
TR The Rt. Revd. Tony Robinson (Acting PEV)

JS

The Rt. Revd. John Sentamu

LAT/16/11/21




DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE
AGREED LIST OF CONFIRMATIONS
2022

CONFIRMATION ARRANGEMENTS FORMS WILL BE SENT TO PARISHES IN
ADVANCE OF THE CONFIRMATION WHICH NEED TO BE RETURNED AT LEAST

THREE WEEKS BEFOREHAND TOGETHER WITH A DRAFT COPY OF THE
ORDER OF SERVICE

Date Time Deanery Parish

January 30th [10.00 am Bedlington Cramlington Team Ministry

February 20th |{10.30 am Newcastle W |St. Matthew & St. Mary, Newcastle

March 6th |10.00 am Newcastle C | Kingston Park (Ecumenical)
April 24th |4.00 pm Tynemouth St. George, Cullercoats
May 1st |10.00 am [Tynemouth Earsdon/Backworth

8th |10.00 am Bedlington Delaval

Bishop

MB

JP

JP

TR

MB
JP

8th 10.00 am | Tynemouth Willington St. Mary
29th |10.00 am | Tynemouth Holy Saviour, Tynemouth

June 5th  |10.00 am Newcastle E  |St. Francis High Heaton
12th 19.30 am Bedlington Bedlington, Cambois, & Sleekburn
26th |am Tynemouth Walllsend, St. John

26th [10.00 am Tynemouth Christ Church, North Shields

July 10th |9.45 am Tynemouth Balkwell
10th |10.00 am Newcastle W |Benwell Team Ministry
10th |6.00 p.m. Morpeth Holy Sepulchure Ashington incl. Ulgham &
Widdrington, Cresswell & Lynemouth, Bothal
& Pegswpod
August

MB
JP

SP
JP
JP
MB

JP
SP

september 18N §00pm  Notam  Notem DeaneryConfimaten 45

25th |9.30 am Morpeth Newbiggin
25th |6.00 pm Newcastle W |Newcastl West Deanery

October 9th |10.00 am Bedlington Newsham & Horton
9th |10.00 am Bedlington Killingworth, St. John

SP

TR
JP



DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE
AGREED LIST OF CONFIRMATIONS

2022

Date Time Deanery Parish Bishop
October 16th |6.00 pm Corbridge Corbridge Deanery JP

22nd |6.00 pm Bedlington Dudley & Weetslade TBA

30th [10.00 am Newcastle E  |Byker & Walker Group of Parishes JP

30th |4.00 pm Bellingham Bellingham Deanery SP
November |13th 6.00 pm Newcastle C  |Christ the King Team Ministry MB

20th 16.00 pm Tynemouth Battle Hill, Good Shepherd (Ecumenical) MB

December 4th 1030am  Ainwick  UpperCoquetdale IS

KEY

MB The Rt. Revd. Mark Bryant

JP The Rt. Revd. John Packer

SP The Rt. Revd. Stephen Platten

TR The Rt. Revd. Tony Robinson (Acting PEV)
JS The Rt. Revd. John Sentamu

LAT/16/11/21




CONFIRMATION ARRANGEMENTS FORMS WILL BE SENT TO PARISHES IN ADVANCE OF
THE CONFIRMATION WHICH NEED TO BE RETURNED AT LEAST THREE WEEKS
BEFOREHAND TOGETHER WITH A DRAFT COPY OF THE ORDER OF SERICE

Date Time Deanery Parish Bishop Email contact, Notes 1
January [30th 10.00 am |Bedlington |Cramlington Team Ministry MB|E Mail sent to W. Docherty 10/11/21
February |20th 10.30 am |Newcastle W |St. Matthew & St. Mary, Newcastle JP|E Mail sent to R Deadman 10/11/21
March 6th 10.00 am |Newcastle C |Kingston Park (Ecumenical) JP|E Mail sent A Grey 11/11/21
April 24th 4.00 pm Tynemouth | St. George, Cullercoats TR|E Mail sent to A Hughes 11/11/21 and
E Mail sent to PA to Bp Tony 11/11/21
May 1st 10.00 am |Tynemouth |Earsdon/Backworth MB|E Mail sent to T Mayfield 10/11/21
8th 10.00 am |Bedlington Delaval JP|E Mail sent to Christina Malvern 11/11/21
8th am Alnwick Warkworth & Acklington JS|E Mail sent to H O'Sullivan 10/11/21
8th 10.00 am |Tynemouth |Willington St. Mary MB|E Mail sent to S. McCormack 10/11/21
29th 10.00 am |Tynemouth |Holy Saviour, Tynemouth JP|E Mail sent to S. Dixon 10/11/21
June 5th 10.00 am |Newcastle E |St. Francis High Heaton SP|E Mail sent to R. Lawrance 10/11/21
12th 9.30 am Bedlington Bedlington, Cambois, & Sleekburn JP|E Mail sent to | Hennebry 10/11/21
26th am Tynemouth |Wallsend, St. John JP|E Mail sent to E Duff 10/11/21
26th 10.00 am | Tynemouth | Christ Church, North Shields MB|E Mail sent to G Evans11/11/21
July 10th 9.45 am Tynemouth |Balkwell JP|E Mail sent to L Cleminson 10/11/21
10th 10.00 am Newcastle W Benwell Te: SP
10th 6.00 p.m. | Morpeth Holy Sepulchure Ashington incl. Ulgham & SP|E Mail sent to C. Groocock and John




Widdrington, Cresswell & Lynemouth, Bothal Park 10/11/21
& Pegswpod
August
September | 18th 6.00 pm Norham Norham Deanery Confirmation JS|E Mail sent to S Hills 10/11/21
25th 9.30 am Morpeth Newbiggin SP|E Mail sent to A O'Grady 11/11/21
25th 6.00 pm Newcastle W |Newcastl West Deanery SP|E Mail sentto C Brown as Area Dean 11/11/21
October |9th 10.00 a.m. |Bedlington Newsham & Horton TR|E Mail sent to | Flintoft 11/11/21 and
E Mail sent to PA to Bp Tony 11/11/21
9th 10.00 am |Bedlington Killingworth, St. John JP|E Mail sent to S Moon 10/11/21
October | 16th 6.00 pm Corbridge Corbridge Deanery JP|E Mail sent to David Kennedy 10/11/21
22nd 6.00 pm Bedlington Dudley & Weetslade TBA
30th 10.00 am |Newcastle E |Byker & Walker Group of Parishes JP E Mail sent to R. Lawrance as A Dean 10/11/21
30th 4.00 pm Bellingham |Bellingham Deanery SP E Mail sentto S. Lunn 11/11/21
November [13th 6.00 pm Newcastle C |Christ the King Team Ministry MB E Mail sent to G Rundell c.c. P. Peason 10/11/21
20th 6.00 pm  |Tynemouth | Battle Hill, Good Shepherd (Ecumenical) MB E Mail sent to J. Mooney 10/11/21
December |4th a.m. Alnwick Upper Coquetdale JS E Mail sent ot J Sinclair 10/11/21
KEY
MB The Rt. Revd. Mark Bryant

JP The Rt. Revd. John Packer




SP

The Rt. Revd. Stephen Platten

TR

The Rt. Revd. Tony Robinson (Acting PEV)

JS

The Rt. Revd. John Sentamu




Notes 2

Forms
sent

Forms due 3wks
before

CAR

OoS

CR

E Mails sent to D Kirkwood 10/11/21







	Bulletin 2022
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